
Utica College (0-4) -vs- SUNY Potsdam (2-1)
3/7/2020 at Potsdam, N.Y. (Maxcy Turf Field)

 
 

 
 
Utica College Goals: James Daniele (2); Jacob Hyer (1); Drew Turck (1); Jared Smaldon (1); Dale Wagner (1); Zach Duby (1); Gage Fiacco
(1) 
Assists: James Daniele (1); Dale Wagner (1); Jack O'Shaughnessy (1); Tom Zegarelli (1) 
 
SUNY Potsdam Goals: Josh Huiatt (6); Cam Talcott (2); Nick Zalucky (1); Tayte Murray (1); Keenan O'Gorman (1) 
Assists: Tayte Murray (2); Cam Talcott (1); Nick Zalucky (1); Ryan Spaman (1); Peyton Walsh (1); Philip Dorman (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Maxcy Turf Field
Penalties: Jared Smaldon 1st/12:55; Matt Beck 1st/00:51; Tom Zegarelli 2nd/10:50; James Daniele 2nd/00:15; Cam Talcott 3rd/14:23; Dale
Wagner 3rd/03:43; Nick Alexander 3rd/02:05; John Avery 4th/10:33; Cole Zeller 4th/09:23; Brandon Donovan 4th/02:40; Ryan Derion
4th/01:03
Officials: Pat Bouchard; Joe Martusewicz; Ben Marlow; Dan Bronson

Date: 3/7/2020
Attendance: 93

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Utica College 2 2 3 1 8
SUNY Potsdam 2 4 3 2 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Utica College 7 8 11 17 43
SUNY Potsdam 16 9 14 9 48

Shots On Goal
Utica College 6 5 7 11 29
SUNY Potsdam 7 6 8 6 27

Saves
Utica College 5 2 5 4 16
SUNY Potsdam 4 3 4 10 21

Turnovers
Utica College 5 6 9 5 25
SUNY Potsdam 4 6 5 7 22

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Utica College 7-9 6-7 5-9 5-7 23-32

SUNY Potsdam 6-6 5-7 5-5
6-
10 22-28

Ground Balls
Utica College 3 14 8 12 37
SUNY Potsdam 10 11 9 10 40

Face Offs
Utica College 1 3 3 2 9
SUNY Potsdam 4 4 3 1 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Utica College 1 0 1 3 1-5
SUNY Potsdam 1 2 2 1 3-6



Utica College 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

M 3 James Daniele 2 1 3 5 3 2 0 -
1-

01:00
A 9 Jacob Hyer 1 0 1 2 8 0 0 - -
M 10 Drew Turck 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 4-9 -
D 11 Kevin Parisi 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 - -

A 13 Jared Smaldon 1 0 1 6 1 0 1 -
1-

00:30

D 18 Nick Alexander 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 -
1-

01:00
D 19 Michael Foresti 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
G 27 Ryan Boshart 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
D 36 Alex Velazquez 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

D 44 Tom Zegarelli 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
2 Jack Varian 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
5 Zach Shaler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Jozef Korpics 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
12 Jimmy Vienneau 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 4-8 -
14 Carter Steinhilper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

15 Dale Wagner 1 1 2 8 0 4 0 -
1-

01:00

21 John Avery 0 0 0 10 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
24 Tyler Crouse 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
35 Mike Riva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Josh Bennett 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1-4 -
38 Jack O'Shaughnessy 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Trevor Pletl 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
42 Zach Duby 1 0 1 8 2 5 0 - -
45 Gage Fiacco 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 43 37 25 8 9-21
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Ryan Boshart 30:00 6 7
7 Jozef Korpics 30:00 5 9 L



SUNY Potsdam 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

A 6 Cam Talcott 2 1 3 6 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
M 11 Josh Huiatt 6 0 6 19 6 2 3 - -
D 17 Ryan Canham 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

D 19 Cole Zeller 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 -
1-

01:00
A 20 Tayte Murray 1 2 3 5 1 2 0 - -
A 21 Peyton Walsh 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
M 22 Henry Reber 0 0 0 2 3 3 0 - -
D 23 Chad Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
G 24 Ben Fuchs 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 - -
M 36 Philip Dorman 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -

4 Brandon Donovan 0 0 0 1 8 2 3 -
1-

01:00
5 Jon Jerman 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 - -
8 Noah Strader 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

9 Matt Beck 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
10 Trent Woodroe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Nick Zalucky 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 - -
13 Ryan Spaman 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -

14 Ryan Derion 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
18 Logan Chasey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Alec Miller 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 - -
28 Keenan O'Gorman 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
29 Luke Vitale 0 0 0 1 6 2 0 12-21 -

Totals 11 7 18 48 40 22 11 12-21
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 Ben Fuchs 60:00 8 21 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By UTICA POTMLX20
1st 08:20 Keenan O'Gorman Tayte Murray 0 1
1st 03:35 Gage Fiacco Unassisted 1 1
1st 00:29 Drew Turck (UP) Tom Zegarelli 2 1
1st 00:05 Josh Huiatt Unassisted 2 2
2nd 12:05 Dale Wagner Unassisted 3 2
2nd 10:50 Cam Talcott Unassisted 3 3
2nd 10:22 Josh Huiatt (UP) Ryan Spaman 3 4
2nd 07:37 Josh Huiatt Unassisted 3 5
2nd 05:06 James Daniele Dale Wagner 4 5
2nd 04:28 Nick Zalucky Cam Talcott 4 6
3rd 13:13 Jacob Hyer Unassisted 5 6
3rd 11:14 Zach Duby Unassisted 6 6
3rd 05:52 Josh Huiatt Peyton Walsh 6 7
3rd 04:51 James Daniele Jack O'Shaughnessy 7 7
3rd 03:21 Josh Huiatt (UP) Tayte Murray 7 8
3rd 01:36 Tayte Murray (UP) Philip Dorman 7 9
4th 13:59 Cam Talcott Nick Zalucky 7 10
4th 09:23 Jared Smaldon James Daniele 8 10
4th 00:34 Josh Huiatt (DN) Unassisted 8 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:55 UTICA Jared Smaldon 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 00:51 POTMLX20 Matt Beck 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 10:50 UTICA Tom Zegarelli 01:00 TRIPPING
2nd 00:15 UTICA James Daniele 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 14:23 POTMLX20 Cam Talcott 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 03:43 UTICA Dale Wagner 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 02:05 UTICA Nick Alexander 01:00 SLASHING
4th 10:33 UTICA John Avery 01:00 SLASHING
4th 09:23 POTMLX20 Cole Zeller 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 02:40 POTMLX20 Brandon Donovan 01:00 SLASHING
4th 01:03 POTMLX20 Ryan Derion 00:30 OFFSIDE


